Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body (Postal vote form) Approval 2014

approval statement for

Approved Form AF2014—50

made under the

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body Act 2008, s34 (Approved Forms)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body (Postal vote form) Approval 2014.*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after its notification day.

3 Revocation

This instrument revokes AF2008-40.

4 Approval

The attached form is approved for the purposes of the Dictionary definition of *declaration voting papers*, specifically for postal voting in accordance with section 144A of the *Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body Act 2008*.

Phillip Green Electoral Commissioner 9 July 2014